CLUB DES CYCLOTOURISTES DIEPPOIS (CDCD)

TOUROFTHE3VALLEYS 30KM

Start and finish : SALLE PAUL ELUARD - rue Thiers in DIEPPE

Control and food : Parc Guy Weber at SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF — on I’Avenue Verte

Places Road numbers Km Km Observations
section | total | (information & interest)
DIEPPE Sortir de la Salle Paul Eluard 0,0 0,0 | Start Control
(turn left)
ROUXMESNIL BOUTEILLES D154 2,3 2,3
ARQUES LA BATAILLE D154 vers TORCY 3,2 5,5 | Church & castle
Carrefour D154/D149 D149 4,7 10,2
SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF (turn right) Avenue Verte (straight on) 2.1 12.3 | La Varenne
Parc Guy Weber on the right Lunch control
SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF Sortant du Parc Guy Weber (turn left) 1.2 135
Avenue Verte (straight on) Care at « STOP »
ARQUES LA BATAILLE (turn right) D54 5.0 18.5
ARCHELLES A gauche : D1 0,6 19,1
MARTIN-EGLISE D1 2,6 21,7
ETRAN D1 2,5 24,2
DIEPPE Rue Bonne Nouvelle, Pont Colbert, 4,2 28,4 | Finish control

Pont Jehan Ango, Boulevard Joffre,
Salle Paul Eluard




CLUB DES CYCLOTOURISTES DIEPPOIS (CDCD)

TOUROFTHE 3VALLEYS 60KM

Start and finish : SALLE PAUL ELUARD - rue Thiers in DIEPPE

Places Road numbers Km Km Observations
section | total | (information & interest)
DIEPPE Bd Clémenceau, rue Groulard, D75 0,0 0,0 Start Control
DIEPPE Avenue du Chateau, Bd de la Manche | 1,8 1,8 Viewpoint
DIEPPE Bd de la mer, avenue Bloch, D75 0,9 2,7
Pourville sur mer D75 3,3 6
Le Hamelet Cavée Stal, Cavée des Patis doux 2 8
VARENGEVILLE Route du Hamelet, rue Hamel Aubin 1,1 9,1
VARENGEVILLE Rue de 'Aumébne, Rue Marguerite Rolle | 2 11,1
VARENGEVILLE Chemin du Poincon, D75 0,4 11,5
SAINTE MARGUERITE route de Vasterival, route du phare 0,5 12
d’Ailly
SAINTE MARGUERITE D75 3,1 15,1
QUIBERVILLE D75, route du Cap Nord, rue de I'église | 3,6 18,7
QUIBERVILLE D75 1,6 20,3
SAINT AUBIN SUR MER Route d’Englesqueville 3,2 23,5
LE BOURG DUN Rue d’Enfer, D237 2,7 26,2
FLAINVILLE Route du bas de Flainville, route de 1,9 28,1
Longueil, D2, 1st turning right
LONGUEIL Cavée Folliot, D127, D27 5,3 33,4
VARENGEVILLE Rue du Clos aux vaches, D123, D75 5,4 38,8
VARENGEVILLE Route de la Cayenne, D123 11 39,9
TOUS LES MESNILS D123, D54 3,7 43,6
OFFRANVILLE Avenue de I'Epine, D 327, sentier 3,8 47,4
OFFRANVILLE Avenue verte 0,8 48,2
PETIT APPEVILLE Rue de la Canarderie, V5 4,5 52,7
LES VERTUS Chemin de la Bergerie 1,7 54,4
ROUXMESNIL LE HAUT Rue du Bel Air, Rue des Vallons 1,5 55,9
ROUXMESNIL-BOUTEILLES D 154, rue Thiers 2,1 58
DIEPPE Salle Paul Eluard 2 60 Finish control

If you are riding the 60k event, | have noticed that there is no mention of a lunch stop.
| have asked whether this is correct and whether food will be available for you at the
end of the ride. | have been advised that refreshments will be provided though it is
unclear whether you may need to take them with you. | will publish any further
information about this on the web site should it become available before we go.




CLUB DES CYCLOTOURISTES DIEPPOIS (CDCD)

TOUROF THE 3VALLEYS

100 KM

Start and finish : SALLE PAUL ELUARD - rue Thiers in DIEPPE

Control and food : Parc Guy Weber at SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF — on I’Avenue Verte

Places Road numbers Km Km Observations
section | total | (information & interest)
DIEPPE Rue Thiers, D154, D149 0,0 0,0 Start Control
ARQUES LA BATAILLE D154 5,8 5,8
ST GERMAIN D107 6,4 12,2
LA CHAUSSEE D100 5,2 17,4
CROPUS D76 9,9 27,3
BEAU MANOIR D15 3,1 30,4
MATHONVILLE D22 3,3 33,7
LES GRANDES VENTES D915, D1 6 39,7
FREULLEVILLE Avenue verte 51 44,8
SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF Avenue verte, rue du Biffret, D1 5,8 50,6 La Varenne
Lunch control
DAMPIERRE St NICOLAS Rue des Avettes, Route des Demagnes | 5 55,6
ST NICOLAS D’ALIERMONT Rue de la céte Bailly, D56 2,6 58,2
NOTRE DAME D’ALIERMONT D58 1,9 60,1
DOUVREND C1l 3,5 63,6
LE HAMEL D115, D117 3,6 67,2
FUMECHON D117 4.6 71,8
BAILLY EN RIVIERE D149, rue du Bailly 4.9 76,7
SAINT OUEN SOUS BAILLY Rue du Moulin, rue d’Auberville 3,3 80
AUBERVILLE D920 2,2 82,2
ENVERMEU D149, C1, rue d’Hybouville 1,3 83,5
BELLENGREVILLETTE D256, C1, rue du Calvaire 2,9 86,4
SAUCHAY LE BAS D920, D54 2,5 88,9
MARTIN-EGLISE D1 4.9 93,8
ETRAN D1 2,4 96,2
DIEPPE Pont Colbert Quai du Carénage, quai Duguesne 2,9 99,1
DIEPPE Salle Paul Eluard 1,4 100,5 | Finish control




CLUB DES CYCLOTOURISTES DIEPPOIS (CDCD)

TOUROF THE 3 VALLEYS

140 KM

Start and finish : SALLE PAUL ELUARD - rue Thiers in DIEPPE

Control and food : Parc Guy Weber at SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF — on ’Avenue Verte

Places Road numbers Km Km Observations
section | total | (information & interest)
DIEPPE Rue Thiers, D154, D149 0,0 0,0 Start Control
ARQUES LA BATAILLE D154 5,8 5,8
ST GERMAIN D107 6,4 12,2
LA CHAUSSEE D107 5,2 17,4
CROSVILLE SUR SCIE Route de la Plaine, D107 3 20,4
OMONVILLE D927, D 107 3,6 24
BACQUEVILLE EN CAUX D 23 51 29,1
BEAUVAL EN CAUX D50 5,4 34,5
AUFFAY D22 7 41,5
FREVAL D76 6 475
BEAU MANOIR D15 1,9 49,4
MATHONVILLE D22 3,3 52,7
LES GRANDES VENTES D915, D1 5,9 58,6
FREULLEVILLE Avenue verte 5,2 63,8
SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF Avenue verte, rue du Biffret, D1 5,7 69,5 La Varenne
Lunch control
DAMPIERRE St NICOLAS Rue des Avettes, Route des Demagnes | 1,5 71
ST NICOLAS D’ALIERMONT Rue de la cote Bailly, D56 3,7 74,7
NOTRE DAME D’ALIERMONT D58 45 79,2
DOUVREND Cil 3,5 82,7
LE HAMEL D115 3,5 86,2
FRESNOY-FOLNY D115 8,4 94,6
DEVILLE D16 6,4 101
SEPT MEULES D58, Rue de Normandie 5 106
CUVERVILLE SUR YERES D258, D58 2 108
BAILLY EN RIVIERE D149, rue du Bailly 8 116
SAINT OUEN SOUS BAILLY Rue du Moulin, rue d’Auberville 3 119
AUBERVILLE D920 3 122
ENVERMEU D149, C1, rue d’Hybouville 1 123
SAINT SULPICE D256, C1, rue du Calvaire 4 127
SAUCHAY LE BAS D920, D54 2 129
MARTIN-EGLISE D1 5 134
ETRAN D1 2 136
DIEPPE Pont Colbert Quai du Carénage, quai Duqueshe 3 139
DIEPPE Salle Paul Eluard 1 140 Finish control




CLUB DES CYCLOTOURISTES DIEPPOIS (CDCD)

TOUROFTHE 3VALLEYS 200 KM

Start and finish : SALLE PAUL ELUARD - rue Thiers in DIEPPE

Control and food : Parc Guy Weber at SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF - on I’Avenue Verte

Places Road numbers Km Km Observations
section | total | (information & interest)
DIEPPE Rue Thiers, D154, D149 0,0 0,0 Start Control
ARQUES LA BATAILLE D154 5,8 5,8
ST GERMAIN D107 6,4 12,2
LA CHAUSSEE D107 5,2 17,4
CROSVILLE SUR SCIE Route de la Plaine, D107 3 20,4
OMONVILLE D927, D 107 3,6 24
BACQUEVILLE EN CAUX D 149, route to right 51 29,1
LES MESNILS D101, D152 3,2 32,3
BRACHY D2, D108, D437 2,9 35,2
FONTAINE LE DUN D237, D89 8,3 435
SELTOT D67, D106 11,2 54,7
BOUDEVILLE D25 4.8 59,5
VAL DE SAANE D23 7,5 67
BEAUVAL EN CAUX D50 6 73
AUFFAY D22 7 80
FREVAL D76 6 86
BEAU MANOIR D15, D22 2,2 88,2
MATHONVILLE D22 3,3 91,5
LES GRANDES VENTES D915, D1 5,9 97,4
FREULLEVILLE Avenue verte 5,6 103
SAINT AUBIN LE CAUF Avenue verte, rue du Biffret, D1 6 109 Lunch control
DAMPIERRE St NICOLAS Rue des Avettes, Route des Demagnes | 1 110
ST NICOLAS D’ALIERMONT Rue de la céte Bailly, D56, D22 4 114
NOTRE DAME D’ALIERMONT D58 4 118
DOUVREND C1l 4 122
LE HAMEL D115 3 125
FRESNOY-FOLNY D115 9 134
DEVILLE D115, D14 6 140
POTEAU MONTAUBAN D278, D78 4 144
LE MESNIL REAUME D78 5 149
BAROMESNIL D258 4 153
DRAGUEVILLE D16 2 155
VAL ROBIN D258 2 157
CUVERVILLE SUR YERES D258, D58 0,5 157,5
BAILLY EN RIVIERE D149, rue du Bailly 7,5 165
SAINT OUEN SOUS BAILLY Rue du Moulin, rue d’Auberville 3 168
AUBERVILLE D920 3 171
ENVERMEU D149, C1, rue d’Hybouville 1 172
SAINT SULPICE D256, C1, rue du Calvaire 3 175
SAUCHAY LE BAS D920, D54 3 178
MARTIN-EGLISE D1 5 183
ETRAN D1 2 185
DIEPPE Pont Colbert Quai du Carénage, quai Duquesnhe 3 188
DIEPPE Salle Paul Eluard 2 190 Finish control




